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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

MAY 1966 

Travellers' vehicle permits Issued to admit foreign vehicles into Canada in May 1966 numbered 
717,137, a decrease of 8,706 or 1,2 per cent below the same month of 1965. Cumulative entries for the 
period of January—May inclusive, totalled 2,395,408, an increase of 239,730 or 11,1 per cent over the 
corresponding period of 1965, 

Province of entry into Canada 
% One day 
in 1965 

Permits issued(l) 

1965 1966 

Change in 
1966 

% Change in 
1966 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... , 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

75 24 51 - 68.0 

-
70.7 
53,5 
58,6 
52.6 
53,8 
28,0 
43.3 
14,7 

318 
40,375 
57,212 
559,858 
8,836 
4,655 
3,190 
49,577 
1,747 

306 
41,509 
56,276 
543,887 
8,648 
4,946 
3,452 
56,018 
2,071 

-
+ 
-
-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

12 
1,134 
936 

15,971 
188 
291 
262 

6,441 
324 

-
+ 
-
-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

3,8 
2,8 
1,6 
2.9 
2.1 
6.3 
8.2 
13.0 
18,5 

57,5 725,843 717,137 - 8,706 - 1,2 

January - May 

-

0,7 
73,6 
58,0 
63,1 
60.2 
63,5 
30,4 
47.5 
11,4 

310 

604 
141,588 
198,392 

1,595,100 
28,365 
14,136 
8,365 

164,854 
3,964 

118 

528 
153,503 
199,709 

1,801,043 
25,479 
15,081 
9,039 

186,243 
4,665 

-

_ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

192 

76 
11,915 
1,317 

205,943 
2,886 
945 
674 

21,389 
701 

- 61,9 

- 12.6 
+ 8.4 
+ 0.7 
+ 12.9 
- 10.2 
+ 6.7 
+ 8.1 
+ 13.0 
+ 17.7 

61.8 2,155,678 2,395,408 + 239,730 + 11.1 

Entries (1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66 
001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 
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