## CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

## DOMINION BUREAU OF

OTTAWA - CANAD

DOMINION BUREAU
OF STATISTICS
STATISTICS
PROPERTY OF THE
LIBRARY

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 19 No. 5

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

## VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

## **MAY 1966**

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to admit foreign vehicles into Canada in May 1966 numbered 717,137, a decrease of 8,706 or 1.2 per cent below the same month of 1965. Cumulative entries for the period of January—May inclusive, totalled 2,395,408, an increase of 239,730 or 11.1 per cent over the corresponding period of 1965.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1965	Permits issued(1)		Change in		% Change in
		1965	1966	1966		1966
Newfoundland	-	75	24	_	51	- 68.0
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-		-	-
Nova Scotia	-	318	306	-	12	- 3.8
New Brunswick	70.7	40,375	41,509	+	1,134	+ 2.8
Quebec	53.5	57,212	56,276	-	936	- 1.6
Ontario	58.6	559,858	543,887	_	15,971	- 2.9
Manitoba	52.6	8,836	8,648	-	188	- 2.1
Saskatchewan	53.8	4,655	4,946	+	291	+ 6.3
Alberta	28.0	3,190	3,452	+	262	+ 8.2
British Columbia	43.3	49,577	56,018	+	6,441	+ 13.0
Yukon Territory	14.7	1,747	2,071	+	324	+ 18.5
Canada	57.5	725,843	717,137	_	8,706	- 1.2
	January - May					
Newfoundland	_	310	118	_	192	- 61.9
Prince Edward Island	-				_	_
Nova Scotia	0.7	604	528	_	76	- 12.6
New Brunswick	73.6	141,588	153,503	+	11,915	+ 8.4
Quebec	58.0	198,392	199,709	+	1,317	+ 0.7
Ontario	63.1	1,595,100	1,801,043		205,943	+ 12.9
Manitoba	60.2	28,365	25,479	_	2.886	- 10.2
Saskatchewan	63.5	14,136	15.081	+	945	+ 6.7
Alberta	30.4	8,365	9,039	·	674	+ 8.1
British Columbia	47.5	164,854	186,243	<u>.</u>	- • -	+ 13.0
Yukon Territory	11.4	3,964	4,665	+	701	+ 17.7
Canada	61.8	2,155,678	2,395,408	,+	239,730	+ 11.1

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

